STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE SITE EVALUATION COMMITTEE

Docket No. 2015-04

Application of Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy for Certificate of Site and Facility

April 9, 2018

ORDER REDESIGNATING SUBCOMMITTEE

On April 6, 2018, Rachel E. Dandeneau, Alternate Public Member of the Site Evaluation Committee, provided notice that she is no longer available to participate in this docket due to her professional obligations as a full-time college professor. *See* RSA 162-H:3, XI and Attachment A.

On March 7, 2018, the Governor and Council confirmed Susan Duprey, Esq., as a Public Member of the Site Evaluation Committee. To fill the vacancy in this docket, I hereby appoint Ms. Duprey to the Subcommittee. *See* RSA 162-H:4-a

SO ORDERED this ninth day of April, 2018.

Martin P. Honigberg, Chair Site Evaluation Committee

ATTACHMENT A

April 6, 2018

VIA E-MAIL

Pamela Monroe Administrator NH Site Evaluation Committee 21 South Fruit Street Concord, NH 03301

Dear Ms. Monroe:

This letter serves as notice to the Site Evaluation Committee pursuant to RSA 162-H:3, XI, that due to my professional obligations as a full time Professor of Environmental Science at White Mountains Community College, I am unavailable for good reason to continue to serve as the alternate public member on the Site Evaluation Committee Docket No. 2015-04, Application of Eversource Energy for a Certificate of Site and Facility.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Rachel E. Dandeneau

R.E.Dand